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ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

(COMMERCIAL LIST)

BETW EEN:

CHINA MACHINERY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

Applicant

- and -

2284649 ONTARIO INC., 2270613 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, and
2270613 ONTARIO INC.

Respondents

Application Under Section 101 of the Courts of Justice Act, R.S.O. 1990,
c. C.43, as amended, and Section 243 of the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act,

R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, as amended

Current Service List
(as of May 9, 2018)

CORE PARTIES

PARTY CONTACT
DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG LLP
155 Wellington Street West, 40th Floor
Toronto, ON M5V 3J7

Counsel to the Applicant

James Doris
Tel: 416.367.6919
Fax : 416.863.0871
Email: jdoris@dwpv.com

Jesse Mighton
Tel: 416.367.7572
Fax: 416.863.0871
Email: jmighton@dwpv.com

KSV KOFMAN INC.
150 King Street West
Suite 2308
Toronto, ON M5H 1J9

Receiver

Bobby Kofman
Tel: 416.932.6262
Fax: 416.932.6266
Email: bkofman@ksvadvisory.com

David Sieradzki
Tel: 416.416.932.6030
Fax: 416.932.6266
Email: dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com
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MILLER THOMSON LLP
Scotia Plaza, Suite 5800
40 King Street West
PO Box 1011
Toronto, ON M5H 3S1

Counsel to the Respondents

Kyla Mahar
Tel: 416.597.4303
Fax: 416.595.8695
Email: kmahar@millerthomson.com

Gregory Azeff
Tel: 416.595.2660
Fax: 416.595.8695
Email: gazeff@millerthomson.com

DLA PIPER (CANADA) LLP
Suite 6000, 1 First Canadian Place
P.O. Box 367, 100 King St. West
Toronto, ON M5X 1E2

Counsel to the Receiver

Edmond Lamek
Tel: 416.365.3444
Fax: 416.369.7944
Email: edmond.lamek@dlapiper.com

Danny Nunes
Tel: 416.365.3421
Fax: 416.369.7944
Email: danny.nunes@dlapiper.com

LIEN CLAIMANT PARTIES

PARTY CONTACT
FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP
77 King St. West, Suite 3000
P.O. Box 95
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8

Counsel to JD Development 254 Phillip Street
Ltd.

Kenneth W. Movat
Tel: 416.365.3720
Fax: 416.941.8852
Email: kmovat@foglers.com

PALLETT VALO LLP
77 City Drive
West Tower, Suite 300
Mississauga, ON L5B 1M5

Attn: mruberto@pallettvalo.com

Counsel to Dufferin Concrete, a division of CRH
Canada Group Inc.

Maria Ruberto
Tel: 905.273.3022 ext. 206
Fax: 905.273.6920
Email: mruberto@pallettvalo.com

MALO, PILLEY & LEHMAN
3250 Bloor St. West
Suite 600, East Tower
Toronto, ON M8X 2X9

Counsel to Harris Steel ULC o/a Harris Rebar

Brian Pilley
Tel: 416.534.7543 ext. 205
Fax: 416.534.7625
Email: brian.pilley@mpllaw.ca
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SISKINDS LLP
680 Waterloo Street
London, ON N6A 3V8

Counsel to Pro Electric Inc.

Wade Sarasin
Tel: 519.660.7888
Fax: 519.672.6065
Email: sarasin.team@siskinds.com

DUNCAN, LINTON LLP
45 Erb Street East
Box 457
Waterloo, ON N2J 4B5

Counsel to Melloul-Blamey Construction

Michael van Bodegom
Tel: 519.886.3340
Fax: 519.886.8651
Email: mvb@kwlaw.net

Peter A. Hertz
Tel: 519.886.3340
Fax: 519.886.8651
Email: phertz@kwlaw.net

DRUDI ALEXIOU KUCHAR LLP
7050 Weston Road, Suite 610
Vaughan, ON L4L 8G7

Counsel to Sky Window Technologies Inc.

Constantine Alexiou
Tel: 905.850.6116
Fax: 905.850.9146
Email: calexiou@dakllp.com

MADORIN SNYDER LLP
55 King Street West, 6th Floor
Kitchener, ON N2G 4G9

Counsel to Tri-Con Haid Concrete Finishing Ltd.

Edward J. Dreyer
Tel: 519.744.4491
Fax: 519.741.8060
Email: edreyer@kw-law.com

STEWART ESTEN LLP
P.O. Box 7700, 100 Collier Street
Barrie, ON L4M 4V3

Counsel to McKnight Charron Limited

Judith Turner
Tel: 705.728.5591
Fax: 705-728-3566
Email: jturner@stewartesten.ca

GOLDMAN SLOAN NASH & HABER LLP
480 University Ave. Suite 1600
Toronto, ON M5G 1V2

Counsel to PERI Formwork Systems Inc.

Christine Kellowan
Tel: 416.597.7877
Fax: 416.597.3370
Email: kellowan@gsnh.com

KOSKIE MINSKY LLP
20 Queen Street West
Suite 900
Toronto, ON M5H 3R3

Counsel to Morrow Equipment Company, LLC

Jeffrey J. Long
Tel : 416.595.2125
Fax: 416.204.2892
Email: jlong@kmlaw.ca

Leona Kung
Tel: 416.595.2268
Fax: 416.204.2812
Email: lkung@kmlaw.ca
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PAVEY LAW LLP
19 Cambridge St., Box 1707
Cambridge, ON N1R 7G8

Counsel to G. Melo Excavating Ltd.

Eva M. Lane
Tel: 519.621.7260 x 238
Fax: 519.621.1304
Email: lane@paveylaw.com

GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP
1 First Canadian Place
100 King West, Suite 1600
Toronto, ON M5X 1G5

Counsel to Redline Structures Ontario Inc.

Neil Abbott
Tel: 416.862.4376
Fax: 416.862.7661
Email: neil.abbott@gowlingwlg.com

CORESTONELAW
117 Peter Street
Suite 310
Toronto, ON M5V 0M3

Counsel to Stephenson Engineering Ltd.

Harp Khuk
Tel: 416.591.2222
Fax: 416.591.2221
Email: harp@corestone.ca

CAPO SGRO LLP
7050 Weston Road, Suite 400
Woodbridge, ON L4L 8G7

Counsel to Titan Formwork Systems, Inc.

Gregory Hemsworth
Tel: 905.850.7000
Fax: 905.850.7050
Email: ghemsworth@csllp.ca

CMJC LAW CORPORATION
1477 West Pender Street
Suite 207
Vancouver, BC V6G 2S3

Counsel to Jiu Fa Investments Ltd. and
Shenzhen Huaxia Dingsheng Investment Co.

James Chen
Tel : 778.397.6888
Email: jchen@cmjc-law.com


